502581824 11/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment3#page1.tif source=Assignment3#page2.tif source=Assignment3#page3.tif EPAS ID: PAT2627876

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	 ' DATA					
		N		Execution Date		
HIROMITSU AKIYAMA				10/03/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	NIKE JAPAN C	CORP.				
Street Address:			CENTER BUILDING			
Internal Address:	2-3-12 HIGASI	HI-SHIN	IAGAWA			
City:	SHINAGAWA-	SHINAGAWA-KU TOKYO				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	140-8631	140-8631				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 13006045				
Application Number:		13906945				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
	Fax Number: (312)463-5001					
Fax Number:	(312))463-50	01			
	312-	463-500	00			
Phone: Email:	312 lgarc	463-500 ia@ban	00 nnerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitco	ff.com		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	312-4 Igarc <i>be sent via US Mai</i>	463-500 ia@ban <i>iI when i</i>	00 nnerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitco the email attempt is unsuccessful.	ff.com		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	312-4 Igarc I <i>be sent via US Mai</i> e: BAN	463-500 ia@ban <i>iI when i</i> NER & '	00 nnerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitco <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> WITCOFF, LTD.	ff.com		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	312-d Igarc I be sent via US Mai e: BAN 10 Sc	463-500 ia@ban <i>iI when i</i> NER & '	00 nnerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitco <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> WITCOFF, LTD. WACKER DRIVE	ff.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	312- Igarc I <i>be sent via US Mai</i> e: BAN 10 S SUIT	463-500 ia@bar i <i>I when i</i> NER & ' OUTH \ E 3000	00 nnerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitco <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> WITCOFF, LTD. WACKER DRIVE	ff.com		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	312-i Igarc I <i>be sent via US Mai</i> e: BAN 10 S SUIT CHIC	463-500 ia@bar i <i>I when i</i> NER & ' OUTH \ E 3000	00 nnerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitco <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> WITCOFF, LTD. WACKER DRIVE	ff.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	312 Igarc Ibe sent via US Mar BAN 10 S SUIT CHIC	463-500 ia@bar i <i>I when i</i> NER & ' OUTH \ E 3000	nnerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitco the email attempt is unsuccessful. WITCOFF, LTD. WACKER DRIVE ILLINOIS 60606	ff.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	312 Igarc Ibe sent via US Mar BAN 10 S SUIT CHIC	463-500 ia@bar i <i>I when i</i> NER & ' OUTH \ E 3000	onerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitco the email attempt is unsuccessful. WITCOFF, LTD. WACKER DRIVE ILLINOIS 60606 007625.01802	ff.com		

PATENT

502581824 REEL: 031670 FRAME: 0754

AGREEMENTS

Confirmation/Assignment 1:

WHEREAS, I, <u>Hiromitsu Akiyama</u>, a citizen of Japan, residing in <u>Japan</u>, and having a correspondence address of <u>c/o of NIKE Japan Corp.</u>, <u>Sea Fort Square Center Building</u>, <u>2-3-12 Higashi-Shinagawa</u>, <u>Shinagawa-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 140-8631 Japan</u>, together with John T. Stites, Robert Boyd and Raymond J. Sander, have invented a <u>GOLF CLUBS AND GOLF CLUB HEADS</u> for which an Application for a Patent of the United States was filed on <u>May 31, 2013</u>, and accorded serial number 13/906,945; and

WHEREAS, NIKE Japan Corp., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at Sea Fort Square Center Building, 2-3-12 Higashi-Shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-8631 Japan, hereinafter the "Assignee," is desirous of confirming that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to the aforesaid Application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the aforesaid <u>Hiromitsu Akiyama</u> by these presents do confirm that I did (under the law of the jurisdiction(s) where the invention was conceived, reduced to practice and made, under the NIKE Employee Invention and Secrecy Agreement and/or under some other agreement with Assignee including such a sale, assignment or transfer) sell, assign and transfer or, if not already done so, do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said Application, in and to the aforesaid Application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent Application;

AND I HEREBY agree that the said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world for said invention in its own name, I further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to record this Assignment and issue all said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I either had or do have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment and transfer;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, sign all lawful documents which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said invention and for vesting title in said invention and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof worldwide when requested so to do by said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee.

I have hereunto set my hand this 3 day o	of October 2013.
Date: Oct 3, 2013	Hiromitsu Akiyama
Date: <u>Dct. 3. 2013</u>	Witness

007625.01802 US	/625.01	1802	US
-----------------	---------	------	----

The terms and conditions of this Assignment are accepted by the Assignee, NIKE Japan Corp.

I have hereunto set my hand this 29th day of October 2013

NIKE Japan Corp.

John F. Coburn, III

Director

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031670 FRAME: 0757